#### HB0524/346584/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 524

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Waldstreicher" and substitute "Waldstreicher, Kipke, Tarrant, V. Turner, and Pena–Melnyk".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 4, after the second "the" insert "Mental Health Transformation Working Group, in collaboration with the Mental Hygiene Administration and the"; in the same line, after "Disparities" insert a comma; in line 9, strike "Governor and" and substitute "Governor,"; and in line 10, after "Assembly" insert ", and a certain committee".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 15, after "The" insert "Mental Health Transformation Working Group, in collaboration with the Mental Hygiene Administration and the"; and in line 16, after "Hygiene" insert a comma.

### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 6, strike "and"; and in line 8, after "Workgroup" insert ";

- (7) the Statewide Commission on the Shortage in the Healthcare Workforce;
- (8) the Governor's Workforce Investment Board or other groups working on health workforce shortage issues; and
- (9) State and other organizations that represent minority health professionals".

# HB0524/346584/1 Amendments to HB 524

**HGO** 

Page 2 of 2

# AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 3, strike "changes to" and substitute "the advantages and disadvantages of changing".

# AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, in line 9, after "Assembly" insert "and the Joint Committee on Access to Mental Health Services".